

The Village - Sunapee After School Program 2023-24



The Sunapee School District and The Outing Club are excited to announce a partnership to bring The Outing Club's After School programming, The Village, to Sunapee Elementary School in the Fall of 2023.

The Village offers a unique environment (like Villages from the past) where children of mixed ages come together to learn with AND from each other. At The Village, we understand the challenges of working parents, and we are here to support our children, their families, and the building of community connections. We champion working families by offering safe, supportive care while providing an environment that allows our students to expand social relationships and boost their emotional confidence. We have a dedicated team of staff to engage students and fun and educational activities.

Key Details:

- Location: Sunapee Elementary School
- After School: \$437.50 per month (10-month program, \$25/day) including a daily snack
- Billing: Tuition fees will be invoiced before the start of each month from September 2023 through June 2024.
- Dates: Tuesday, September 5, 2023 June 11, 2024 (2:40-5:30pm Mon-Fri)
- **The Village-Sunapee will only operate when Sunapee School District is in session.

A non-refundable \$150 deposit is required for each child you are registering. This deposit will be applied towards their June 2024 tuition. Registration is open for full-week Village participants only and is open on a first-come, first-served basis. Registration will officially open at 5:30pm on Friday, August 11th. *We will open a waitlist and will reach out should an opening occur.

REGISTRATION: https://www.theoutingclub.org/village-sunapee

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact Village Directors, Samantha Bailey & Kelly Pickett at info@theoutingclub.org.

We can't wait to welcome your child to our program and make this academic year memorable and enriching!

Sunapee School District & The Outing Club